
TELEVISION   GUIDE January 19, 2022 Weekday movies on page 4

THURSDAY EVENING JAN. 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Sheldon U.S.ofAl Ghosts B Pos Bull
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Joe Millionaire Call Me Pivoting 10 O'Clock News
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Women of the Movement (F) World (F)

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Susan Graver Style Down Home With David
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Basketball NCAA Gonzaga at Pacific (L) The Blacklist Law&Order: SVU Crime
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Health Aging Shakespeare Midsomer Murders Flying Doctor
(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Blacklist Law&Order: SVU Crime
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud Joe Millionaire Call Me Pivoting News Feud
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) ++++ Munich (‘05) Eric Bana, Ciarán Hinds, Daniel Craig. Escape Room: Tournament... Movie
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word
(12)  514 STZEN 5:15 Stomp the Y... (:15) ++ Striking Distance Bruce Willis. ++++ Captain Phillips Tom Hanks.

(13)   KOPB Craftsm. BBC OS PBS NewsHour Art Beat Oregon Return to Cranford Thou Shalt Not Kill
(14)   DISC BattleBots BattleBots BattleBots 
(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Holly Holly BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity
(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Phoenix vs Dallas (L) Inside the NBA (L) Basket.
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears Drama King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Futur. Futur.
(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Single Single
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Mode Mode (:15) Remote Access
(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Go-Big Show Frontal Go-Big
(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Fright Club Fright Club Fright Club Fright Club
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Tennis ITF Australian Open Site: Melbourne Park (L) UFC Arch NFL Live Horn Interrupt
(23) 140 206 ESPN 4: Basket. Hockey NHL Colorado vs Los Angeles (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360
(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Jeannie Jeannie Jeannie Jeannie
(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray
(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Restaurant BeatFlay Throw BeatFlay BeatFlay
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 Stand Stand
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Lethal Weapon 2  ++ Gone in 60 Seconds (‘00) Nicolas Cage. Movie
(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper My 600-lb Life 1000-lb Sisters
(32) 185 312 HALL The Secret Ingredient (‘20) Erin Cahill. The Perfect Pairing G. Girls G. Girls
(33) 105 242 USA Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man
(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles +++ The Proposal (‘09) Sandra Bullock. Sweet Home Al...
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:45) ++ Armageddon (‘98) Liv Tyler, Bruce Willis. (:45) ++ The Last Witch Hunter (‘15) Vin Diesel.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed North Woods Law
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson
(97)  251 OXY Buried Backyard Buried Backyard Buried Backyard Twisted Killers Secrets Uncovered
(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People: Blood and Guts
(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop MarriedEstate H.Hunt House
 

WEEKDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 20 TO JAN. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM The Talk Let's Make a Deal Dr. Phil KREM 2 News at 4 News News
(3)   KPTV Wendy Williams The People's Court Judy Judy 4 O'Clock News 5 O'Clock News
(4) 9170 4 KXLY General Hospital The Good Dish Rachael Ray Kelly Clarkson News News
(5) 137 275 QVC Various Various Various Various Various
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Days of Our Lives TMZ Jeopardy Ellen DeGeneres Judy Judy News News
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Various Various D.Tiger Let's Go Cat Wild K. Alma Xavier News Various
(8)   KGW Days of Our Lives Blast Various Ellen DeGeneres KGW News at 4 News News
(9) 9174 28 KAYU 25 Words 25 Words Law&Order: SVU MikeMoll Goldberg 2½ Men Last Man Modern BigBang
(10) 308 504 STARZ Various Various Movie Movies (F) :20 Donnie Br... Movie Movies Movie
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Deadline: White House The Beat The ReidOut All in Chris Hayes
(12)  514 STZEN Movies (F) :50 The Broke... Movies Movies Movie (M) (:25) Hulk Movies Movie
(13)   KOPB Various Various PinkaPet Arthur O. Squad Wild K. Various Various Various Various
(14)   DISC Various Various Various Various Various
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity Ghost Amphib. BigCity Various Various BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd
(16)   TNT Various Various Bones/ NCIS:NO Various Various (M) Avengers: E...

(17) 177 297 TOON Various Various Various Gumball Gumball Gumball Various Various Various Various
(18) 180 311 FREE Various Various Various Various Various Various Fam.Guy Various Various Various
(19) 139 247 NATG Various FoodUSA Various Food USA Various Various Various
(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Various Sheldon
(21) 196 277 TRAV Various Various Various Various Various
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (11:00) Tennis ITF Various F UFCLive Various Various (W) Basketball
(23) 140 206 ESPN NFL Live Horn Interrupt SportsCenter Various Various Courtside/ :15 Basket.
(24) 200 202 CNN The Lead The Lead The Situation OutFront A. Cooper 360
(25) 167 326 GAC Various Who'sB Various Jeannie Various Various Various Jeannie Various Bewitch
(26)   TVLAN (F M) Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Griffith Various Various Various
(27) 110 231 FOOD Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various (F) Diners
(28) 118 265 A&E Various S. Wars Various S. Wars Various S. Wars Various S. Wars Various S. Wars
(29) 208 355 CNBC (12:00) Closing Bell Money Options Mad Money The News Shark T./(F) Heist
(30)  254 AMC (Th) The Great ... Movie Movies (Th) Lethal Weap... (Tu) Casino Movies Movie
(31)   TLC Various (Th) L & A Various Various Various Various (M) D & A
(32) 185 312 HALL Movies Movies Movies
(33) 105 242 USA Various Various Various Various Various Nomade Various (W) Yoga Various Various
(34) 108 252 LIFE Closer/(F) Castle Rizzoli/(F) Castle Rizzoli/(F) Castle Rizzoli/(F) Castle Rizzoli/ Castle
(35) 122 244 SYFY (Tu) Harry Potter.... Movie Movie Movie Movie (Tu) :20 Harry Pott... Movie Movie
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Lone Star Law Various Various
(37) 205 360 FNC Your World The Five Special Report FN Primetime Tucker Carlson
(97)  251 OXY Various Various Various Various Various
(98) 120 269 HIST Various Various Various Various Various
(99) 112 229 HGTV Various Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop

WEEKDAY MORNING JAN. 20 TO JAN. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (7:00) CBS Mornings The 700 Club The Price Is Right Young & Restless News B & B
(3)   KPTV (7:00) News Good Day Rachael Ray Kelly Clarkson 12 O'Clock News
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GM America Live The View Paid Paid You Need to Know
(5) 137 275 QVC (W) PowerSteamer Various Various Various Deals on/(F) Beauty
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) Today Today III Hoda and Jenna H.Bench H.Bench Paid Various
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Hero Ele Alma George D.Tiger Donkey Elinor W Sesame Sit Fit Various
(8)   KGW (7:00) Today Today III Hoda and Jenna Blast Blast News Paid
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Good Day Minute Minute Tamron Hall The Doctors Feud Feud
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movies Movies Movie (Th) :55 The Fathe... Movie Movies (Tu) :55 Ghost
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Craig Melvin Andrea Mitchell MTP Daily Katy Tur Reports Hallie Jackson
(12)  514 STZEN Movie Movies Movies (Tu) :45 Up in Smo... Movies Movies Movie Movie
(13)   KOPB D.Tiger Donkey Elinor W Clifford Xavier Sesame DinoT Various Various Various
(14)   DISC Various Various Various Various Various
(15) 172 291 DISN Bluey Mickey Spidey Various Bluey PupPals Bluey Bluey Various Various
(16)   TNT Charmed Charmed Supernat/ NCIS:NO Supernat/ NCIS:NO Various
(17) 177 297 TOON Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various
(18) 180 311 FREE Black-ish Black-ish The 700 Club Telethon Various Middle Middle Middle
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various
(20)   TBS G. Lopez G. Lopez Various 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke Friends Friends Friends Friends
(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted/(W) Under Various Various Various Various
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Get Up! (Th F) Golf / (M Tu W) First Take Tennis ITF

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter SportsCenter This Just In NBA Today
(24) 200 202 CNN At This Hour Inside Politics CNN Ana Cabrera CNN Camerota CNN Camerota
(25) 167 326 GAC Various Various Various Various Various Bewitch Various Jeannie Various Various
(26)   TVLAN Paid Paid MASH Various Various Various Bonanza Gunsmk. (F M) Gunsmoke
(27) 110 231 FOOD Various Various Various Various Various Pioneer Various Pioneer Various Pioneer
(28) 118 265 A&E Various P. Wars P. Wars P. Wars Various P. Wars Various S. Wars Various Various
(29) 208 355 CNBC TechCheck Fast Money The Exchange Power Lunch Closing Bell
(30)  254 AMC Paid Program Various (F) :45 Deep Impact (Th) The Break Up Movies (F) :15 Lethal We...

(31)   TLC Various (F) Cheap Various Various Various Various (Th) D & A
(32) 185 312 HALL Reba Reba G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Movies
(33) 105 242 USA Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various
(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Closer/(F) Castle Closer/(F) Castle
(35) 122 244 SYFY Various Movies (W) Resident Alien Movies Movie Movie (M) Harry Potter ... Movie
(36)   ANPL Various (F) Giants Various (F) Giants The Zoo Treehouse Masters Tanked!
(37) 205 360 FNC Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports The Story
(97)  251 OXY Various Movie Various Various Various Various
(98) 120 269 HIST Various Various Various Various Various
(99) 112 229 HGTV Various Various Various Various Various

FRIDAY EVENING JAN. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Undercover Boss Magnum P.I. Blue Bloods
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud WWE SmackDown 10 O'Clock News
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Shark Tank 20/20
(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Fri-YAY! Color Cosmetics Lancer Derma #DaretoShareBeauty
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel That's My Jam Dateline NBC
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour W.Week Firing Death in Paradise Stars on Stage Performances
(8)   KGW News News St.Talk InsEd. That's My Jam Dateline NBC
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud WWE SmackDown News Feud
(10) 308 504 STARZ 5: Escape Room: ... Outlander (:55) Outlander (:55) ++ Going the Distance Movie
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word
(12)  514 STZEN (5:35) Wimbledon  (:15) ++ Bad Girls (‘94) Drew Barrymore. +++ Empire Records Movie
(13)   KOPB W.Shop News PBS NewsHour Frankie Drake Flying Doctor Masterpiece
(14)   DISC (5:00) Gold Rush Gold Rush: Dirt Gold Rush (:15) BlindFrog
(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Sulphur Sulphur Holly Holly Jessie Jessie Jessie
(16)   TNT ++ Rush Hour 2 (‘01) Jackie Chan. ++ Rush Hour 3 (‘07) Chris Tucker. AEW: Rampage
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears Drama King Hill King Hill BobBrg Futur. Futur. Am.Dad
(18) 180 311 FREE Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(19) 139 247 NATG Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay To Hell and Back To Hell and Back To Hell and Back
(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad ++++ Creed (‘15) Michael B. Jordan. Creed II 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Ghost Ruined My A Haunting
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Tennis ITF Australian Open Site: Melbourne Park (L) SportsCenter NFL Live Interrupt
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Basket. NBA Tor./Was. (L) (:35) Winter X Games Aspen 2022 (L) (:35) SportsCenter SprtC
(24) 200 202 CNN Democracy in Peril DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Democracy in Peril
(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Jeannie Jeannie Jeannie Jeannie
(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Guy! Hawaiian Diners Diners
(28) 118 265 A&E Cold Case Files Cold Case Files Cold Case Files Cold Case Files Cold Case Files
(29) 208 355 CNBC Super Heists Super Heists Super Heists The News Super Heists
(30)  254 AMC (5:15) ++ Gone in 60 Seconds  ++ Divergent (‘14) Kate Winslet, Shailene Woodley.

(31)   TLC Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé
(32) 185 312 HALL ++ A Harvest Wedding Jill Wagner. 'Tis the Season to be Merry G. Girls G. Girls
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire
(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:05) ++ The Matrix Revolutions  +++ The Matrix (‘99) Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves.

(36)   ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds Treehouse Masters
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson
(97)  251 OXY Killer Siblings Killer Siblings Killer Siblings Family Massacre Snapped
(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens TheProof TheProof
(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. RenoRent RenoRent

WEDNESDAY EVENING JAN. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Let's Make a Deal The Amazing Race Good Sam
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud See Your Voice Next Level Chef 10 O'Clock News
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Goldberg Wonder Conners Home Ec. The Chase
(5) 137 275 QVC Power XL Air Fryer House to Home In the Kitchen With David Find Your Way t
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Animals/ Cameras Nova Big Pacific Denmark
(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud See Your Voice Next Level Chef News Feud
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ Paul (‘11) Nick Frost. (:45) Power Book (:45) ++ White House Down (‘13) Channing Tatum.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) +++ State of Play (‘09) Russell Crowe. ++ Lakeview Terrace Movie
(13)   KOPB A.Wdshp BBC OS PBS NewsHour Animals/ Cameras Nova Big Pacific
(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners (:10) MasterDistiller (:10) GrowBelushi
(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity
(16)   TNT (4:30) Hockey NHL Hockey NHL Boston Bruins at Colorado Avalanche (L) Snowpiercer
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears Drama King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Futur. Futur.
(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Single Single
(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Trafficked (:15) Locked Up
(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite Go-Big Show
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Beyond Unknown
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Tennis ITF Australian Open Women's Semifinal Site: Melbourne Park (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:45) Basketb. NBA (:05) Basketball NBA Phoenix Suns at Utah Jazz (L) (:35) SportsCenter (:35) SC
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360
(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..
(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray
(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks Guy's Game
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed The News American Greed
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Apollo 13 (‘95) Tom Hanks. +++ Gran Torino (‘08) Clint Eastwood. Movie
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé My 600-lb Life Too Large
(32) 185 312 HALL + Bridal Wave (‘15) Arielle Kebbel. Sand Dollar Cove Chad Michael Murray. G. Girls G. Girls
(33) 105 242 USA 9-1-1 À jour 9-1-1 Ou non? 9-1-1 /(:15) Entre Resident Alien (P) Astrid and Lilly (P)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Married Married Married at First Sight (:05) Geege
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:50) ++ Doctor Strange Benedict Cumberbatch. Resident Alien (SP) Astrid and Lilly (P)

(36)   ANPL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson
(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline
(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (:05) Forged in Fire
(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Inspector Joe H.Hunt H.Hunt

MOVIES
2:30 p.m. AMC Predators +++ (2010, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
  SYFY Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince +++  

 (2009, Adventure) (3h29)
2:45 p.m. ENC Wimbledon ++ (2004, Romance) (1h41)
2:50 p.m. STARZ Monster Hunter (2020, Action) (1h47)
3:00 p.m. FREE Cast Away +++ (2000, Drama) (3h)
4:25 p.m. ENC Hulk ++ (2003, Action) (2h22)
4:35 p.m. STARZ Sleepy Hollow +++ (1999, Horror) (1h49)
5:00 p.m. AMC U.S. Marshals ++ (1998, Action) (3h)
  TOON Over the Hedge +++ (2006, Animated) (2h)
5:05 p.m. TNT Avengers: Endgame +++ (2019, Action) (3h55)

TUESDAY
8:30 a.m. SYFY Journey to the Center of the Earth ++  

 (2008, Adventure) (2h4)
9:00 a.m. AMC Scarface +++ (1983, Crime Story) (4h)
9:40 a.m. STARZ Tin Cup ++ (1996, Comedy/Drama) (2h19)
9:45 a.m. ENC Up in Smoke ++ (1978, Comedy) (1h28)
10:35 a.m. SYFY Signs +++ (2002, Thriller) (2h26)
11:00 a.m. FREE Cast Away +++ (2000, Drama) (3h)
11:15 a.m. ENC The Dilemma ++ (2010, Comedy/Drama) (1h53)
12:00 p.m. TNT Avengers: Endgame +++ (2019, Action) (4h)
12:55 p.m. STARZ Escape Room: Tournament of Champions  

 (2021, Action) (1h32)
1:00 p.m. AMC U.S. Marshals ++ (1998, Action) (3h)
  SYFY Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows:   

 Part 1 +++ (2010, Adventure) (3h20)
1:05 p.m. ENC Hannibal ++ (2001, Thriller) (2h15)
2:00 p.m. FREE The Blind Side +++ (2009, Sport) (3h)
  TOON Over the Hedge +++ (2006, Animated) (2h)
2:30 p.m. STARZ 12 Mighty Orphans (2021, Sport) (2h1)
  USA Die Hard +++ (1988, Action) (3h)
3:20 p.m. ENC Yellow Rose (2019, Drama) (1h38)
4:00 p.m. AMC Casino ++++ (1995, Crime Story) (4h)
4:20 p.m. SYFY Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows:   

 Part 2 +++ (2011, Adventure) (2h55)
4:30 p.m. STARZ Tin Cup ++ (1996, Comedy/Drama) (2h18)
5:00 p.m. ENC You, Me and Dupree ++ (2006, Comedy) (1h53)
5:30 p.m. USA Die Hard II: Die Harder +++ (1990, Action) (2h30)

WEDNESDAY
9:00 a.m. AMC Alien III ++ (1992, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
9:05 a.m. ENC The Broken Hearts Gallery (2020, Romance) (1h52)
9:10 a.m. STARZ Act of Valor + (2012, Action) (1h55)
10:00 a.m. SYFY Aliens +++ (1986, Sci-Fi) (3h)
10:55 a.m. ENC Peggy Sue Got Married ++ (1986, Comedy) (1h47)
11:00 a.m. FREE The Blind Side +++ (2009, Sport) (3h)
11:05 a.m. STARZ White House Down ++ (2013, Action) (2h16)
11:30 a.m. AMC Batman Forever ++ (1995, Action) (2h30)
12:40 p.m. ENC Lakeview Terrace ++ (2008, Thriller) (1h54)
1:00 p.m. SYFY Escape Plan ++ (2013, Action) (2h32)
2:00 p.m. FREE Grown Ups ++ (2010, Comedy) (2h30)
  AMC Batman Returns +++ (1992, Action) (3h)
2:20 p.m. STARZ Fever Pitch ++ (2005, Comedy) (1h48)
2:35 p.m. ENC American Hustle ++++ (2013, Drama) (2h22)
3:30 p.m. SYFY Captain America: Civil War +++   

 (2016, Action) (3h18)
4:10 p.m. STARZ Going the Distance ++   

 (2010, Comedy/Drama) (1h47)
5:00 p.m. ENC The Broken Hearts Gallery (2020, Romance) (1h52)
  AMC Apollo 13 +++ (1995, Docu-Drama) (3h)
5:55 p.m. STARZ Paul ++ (2011, Comedy) (1h48)

THURSDAY
9:00 a.m. AMC Three Amigos! ++ (1986, Comedy) (1h30)
9:05 a.m. ENC Prelude to a Kiss ++ (1992, Romance) (1h47)
9:55 a.m. STARZ The Father (2020, Drama) (1h40)
10:00 a.m. SYFY The Chronicles of Riddick ++ (2004, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
10:30 a.m. AMC The Break Up ++ (2006, Comedy/Drama) (2h30)
10:55 a.m. ENC Captain Phillips ++++ (2013, Docu-Drama) (2h17)
11:00 a.m. FREE Mr. Deeds ++ (2002, Comedy) (2h)
11:35 a.m. STARZ Date Movie + (2006, Comedy) (1h27)
12:30 p.m. SYFY Battleship ++ (2012, Sci-Fi) (2h45)
1:00 p.m. FREE Hitch +++ (2005, Comedy) (2h30)
  AMC The Great Outdoors ++ (1988, Comedy) (2h)
1:05 p.m. STARZ Hit and Run ++ (2012, Action) (1h43)
1:10 p.m. ENC State of Play +++ (2009, Drama) (2h9)
2:45 p.m. STARZ Fever Pitch ++ (2005, Comedy) (1h47)
3:00 p.m. AMC Lethal Weapon +++ (1987, Action) (2h30)
3:15 p.m. SYFY Geostorm ++ (2017, Action) (2h30)
3:20 p.m. ENC Rudy +++ (1993, Drama) (1h58)
3:30 p.m. FREE The Hangover +++ (2009, Comedy) (2h30)
4:35 p.m. STARZ The Father (2020, Drama) (1h40)
5:15 p.m. ENC Stomp the Yard ++ (2006, Drama) (1h58)
5:30 p.m. AMC Lethal Weapon 2 +++ (1989, Action) (2h30)
5:45 p.m. SYFY Armageddon ++ (1998, Adventure) (3h)

FRIDAY
8:25 a.m. SYFY  OXY Red +++ (2008, Drama) (2h32)
8:45 a.m. ENC Pretty in Pink +++ (1986, Romance) (1h41)
9:20 a.m. STARZ Little Women (2018, Drama) (2h18)
9:45 a.m. AMC Deep Impact +++ (1998, Action) (2h30)
10:25 a.m. ENC Mr. Church (2016, Drama) (1h49)
10:55 a.m. SYFY  OXY The Matrix +++ (1999, Sci-Fi) (3h5)
11:40 a.m. STARZ Mortdecai ++ (2015, Action/Comedy) (1h50)
12:15 p.m. ENC The Call ++ (2013, Thriller) (1h36)
  AMC Lethal Weapon +++ (1987, Action) (2h30)
1:30 p.m. STARZ Sleepy Hollow +++ (1999, Horror) (1h49)
1:50 p.m. ENC The Broken Hearts Gallery (2020, Romance) (1h52)
2:00 p.m. SYFY  OXY The Matrix Reloaded ++ (2003, Sci-Fi) (3h3)
2:45 p.m. AMC Lethal Weapon 2 +++ (1989, Action) (2h30)
3:20 p.m. STARZ Donnie Brasco +++ (1997, Crime Story) (2h10)
3:45 p.m. ENC You, Me and Dupree ++ (2006, Comedy) (1h53)
4:00 p.m. TNT Rush Hour +++ (1998, Action) (2h)
5:05 p.m. SYFY  OXY The Matrix Revolutions ++   

 (2003, Sci-Fi) (2h55)
5:15 p.m. AMC Gone in 60 Seconds ++ (2000, Action) (2h45)
5:30 p.m. STARZ Escape Room: Tournament of Champions  

 (2021, Action) (1h32)
5:35 p.m. ENC Wimbledon ++ (2004, Romance) (1h41)

MONDAY
8:30 a.m. SYFY The Da Vinci Code +++ (2006, Drama) (3h)
8:40 a.m. ENC In Her Shoes ++ (2005, Drama) (2h15)
9:15 a.m. AMC Alien: Resurrection +++ (1997, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
10:20 a.m. STARZ The House Next Door: Meet The Blacks 2  

 (2021, Horror) (1h40)
10:55 a.m. ENC Indecent Proposal ++ (1993, Drama) (2h1)
11:30 a.m. SYFY Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix +++  

 (2007, Adventure) (3h1)
11:45 a.m. AMC Mad Max: Fury Road +++ (2015, Action) (2h45)
12:00 p.m. STARZ Greed (2020, Comedy/Drama) (1h48)
1:00 p.m. ENC Picture Perfect ++ (1997, Comedy) (1h45)
2:00 p.m. TNT Avengers: Infinity War ++++ (2018, Action) (3h3)
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EZ PAY $4.00 per month
$48.00 per year

Digital-

EZ PAY $4.25 per month
$51.00 per year
$90.00 two years

Mail-

fetch the paper?
Still running out to


